## AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE A WALKING PROGRAM

This Amendment No. 1 to that certain Interlocal Agreement between Public Hospital District No. 2 and the Town of Woodway to provide a walking program at Deer Creek Park ("Agreement") dated November 14, 2018, is made by and between Public Hospital District No. 2, Snohomish County, Washington ("PHD2"), a public hospital district formed under Chapter 70.44 RCW and the Town of Woodway, a Washington municipal corporation (the "Town").

WHEREAS, the possible reportable outcomes of the Agreement have changed due to unforeseen circumstances; and

WHEREAS, Section 7.4 of the Agreement authorizes the parties to amend the Agreement with a written instrument signed by both parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties to the Agreement agree that it is in the best interests of both to modify the agreed upon measurable outcomes to be accomplished;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits conferred on both parties, the parties agree to Amendment No. 1 as follows:

- **Section 6 (Obligations of the Town of Woodway)**, subsection 6.3 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:
- 6.3 The Town of Woodway will measure the results of the walking program by reporting the number of average daily community walkers, with a target of 95 during the months of June through September 2020 and 35 during all other months of 2020.

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY MODIFIED IN THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

In witness whereof, the parties hereby execute this Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement, which will be effective as of the last date provided hereon.

## PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2 SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by:		
lisa Edwards	11/12/2020	
A5B8D3675B774CD	Date:	
Lisa Edwards, Superintendent		
THE TOWN OF WOODWAY		
DocuSigned by:		
Carla Mchols	11/10/2020	
431BD6DB7F4D4AB	Date:	
Carla A. Nichols, Mayor		

#A303A PAGE 1 OF 1